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Madison Smart Meter Project Challenged at PSC ......... .. .. .. .. Volume 18, Issue 4, July/August 2012, p. 3
Municipal Water Legislative Update Spring 2012 ..., Volume 18, Issue 2, March/April 2012, p. 1
PSC Refuses to Consider Complaint Against Madison's Smart Meter Program . ... ... Volume 18, Issue 5, September/October 2012, p. 3
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MUNICIPAL LAW
NEWSLETTER

he  Municipal Law  Newsletter is  published by
Boardman & Clark LLP, Fourth Floor, One South Pinckney Street,
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-0927, 608-257-9521. The Newsletter is
distributed to our clients and to municipal members of our clients, the
Municipal Electric Utilities of Wisconsin and the Municipal
Environmental Group - Water Division.

If you have a particular topic you would like to see covered, or if
you have a question on any article in this newsletter, feel free to
contact any of the attorneys listed below who are contributing to this
newsletter.

Please feel free to pass this Newsletter to others in your
municipality or make copies for internal use. If you would like to be
added to or removed from our mailing list, or to report an incorrect
address or address change, please contact Charlene Beals at 608-283-
1723 or by e-mail at cbeals@boardmanclark.com.

Richard L. Bolton 283-1789 rbolton@boardmanclark.com
Jeffrey P. Clark 286-7237 jclark@boardmanclark.com
Andrew N. DeClercq 283-1734 adeclercq@boardmanclark.com
Anita T. Gallucci 283-1770 agallucci@boardmanclark.com
Robert E. Gregg 283-1751 rgregg@boardmanclark.com

@ Paper contains 100% recycled post-consumer fiber and is manufactured in Wisconsin.

JoAnn M. Hart
Rhonda R. Hazen
Richard A. Heinemann
Paul A. Johnson
Lawrie J. Kobza
Jennifer S. Mirus
Catherine M. Rottier
John P. Starkweather
Mark J. Steichen
Steven C. Zach

286-7162
283-1724
283-1706
286-7210
283-1788
283-1799
283-1749
283-1708
283-1767
283-1736

jhart@boardmanclark.com
rhazen@boardmanclark.com
rheinemann@boardmanclark.com
pjohnson@boardmanclark.com
lkobza@boardmanclark.com
jmirus@boardmanclark.com
crottier@boardmanclark.com
jstarkweather@boardmanclark.com
msteichen@boardmanclark.com

szach@boardmanclark.com

This newsletter is published and distributed for informational pur-
poses only. It does not offer legal advice with respect to particular
situations, and does not purport to be a complete treatment of
the legal issues surrounding any topic. Because your situation
may differ from those described in this Newsletter, you should
not rely solely on this information in making legal decisions.
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